# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/11/2008
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOFT SIGHT, INC.	06/10/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOFT SIGHT, INC.
Street Address:	216 MAIN STREET
City:	VESTAL
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13850

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14174540

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (781)652-6092

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-652-6563

**Email:** PTOMail@vistaprint.com

Correspondent Name: JESSICA COSTA
Address Line 1: 95 HAYDEN AVENUE

Address Line 2: VISTAPRINT USA INCORPORATED
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-006 CCB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILLIAN GAW
SIGNATURE:	/Jillian Gaw/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Cert of Merger SS NY into SS DE#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger SS NY into SS DE#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger SS NY into SS DE#page3.tif source=Cert of Merger SS NY into SS DE#page4.tif

PATENT

502944595 REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0077

source=Cert of Merger SS NY into SS DE#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0078

# STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 11, 2008.

Paul LaPointe

Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

**CT-07** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

SOFT SIGHT, INC. (a New York corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SOFT SIGHT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Under Section 907 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively an authorized officer of Soft Sight, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and an authorized officer of Soft Sight, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is as follows:
  - (a) Soft Sight, Inc., a New York corporation
  - (b) Soft Sight, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The surviving corporation is Soft Sight, Inc. ("Soft Sight Delaware"), which was incorporated in the state of Delaware on May 22, 2008. No Application for Authority in the State of New York of Soft Sight Delaware to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York; and it is not to do business in the State of New York until an Application for Authority shall have been filed by the Department of State of the State of New York.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Soft Sight, Inc. ("Soft Sight New York") was filed with the New York Secretary of State on August 13, 1998.
- 4. Soft Sight Delaware has authorized 5,000,000 shares of common stock, \$.001 par value, of which 1,000 shares are issued and outstanding, all of which are entitled to vote on the merger. Soft Sight New York has authorized 3,500,000 shares of common stock, \$.001, of which 2,500,000 are issued and outstanding, all of which are entitled to vote on the merger. The number of such shares is not subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger.

PATENT REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0080

- 5. The merger shall be effective as of the filing of the Certificate of Merger.
- 6. The merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Delaware and is in compliance therewith.
- The merger was authorized at a meeting of the directors of Soft Sight New York and the affirmative votes of holders of all of the outstanding shares of Soft Sight New York entitled to vote thereon. The merger was authorized by the consent of the sole director of Soft Sight Delaware and by the affirmative vote of the holder of all of the outstanding shares of stock of Soft Sight, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) entitled to vote thereon.
- Soft Sight Delaware agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of Soft Sight Delaware for which Soft Sight Delaware is previously amenable to suit in the State of New York, and for the enforcement, as provided in the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, of the right of shareholders of Soft Sight New York to receive payment for their shares against Soft Sight Delaware.
- 9. Soft Sight Delaware agrees that, subject to the provisions of section 623 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, it will promptly pay to the shareholders of Soft Sight New York the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York relating to the rights of shareholders to receive payment for their shares.
- 10. Soft Sight Delaware hereby designates the Secretary of State of the State of New York as its agent upon whom process against it may be served in the manner set forth in paragraph (b) of section 306 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York in any action or special proceeding. The post office address within the State of New York to which the said Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the surviving corporation served upon him is: 216 Main Street, Vestal, New York 13850.
- Soft Sight New York hereby certifies that all fees and taxes (including penalties and interest) administered by the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York which are now due and payable by each constituent domestic corporation have been paid and a cessation 11027157.1

PATENT REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0081 franchise tax report (estimated or final) through the anticipated date of merger has been filed by Soft Sight New York. The said report, if estimated, is subject to amendment. Soft Sight Delaware agrees that it will within thirty days after the filing of the certificate of merger file the cessation tax report, if an estimated report was previously filed, and promptly pay to the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York all fees and taxes (including penalties and interest), if any, due to the said Department of Taxation and Finance by each constituent domestic corporation.

12. This certificate may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute a single instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been signed as of June 10, 2008.

SOFT SIGHT, INC.

A New York corporation

/s/ David Goldman
David Goldman
President and Chief Executive Officer

SOFT SIGHT, INC. A Delaware corporation

/s/ Kevin R. Dayer Kevin R. Dayer President

11027157.1

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF
SOFT SIGHT, INC.
(a New York corporation)

INTO

SOFT SIGHT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Under Section 907 of the Business Corporation Law

DRAWDOWN

JCC STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 1 1 2008

TAX S\_\_\_\_MM\_C\_\_

Nixon Peabody LLP 30 South Pearl Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor Albany,New York 12207 (518) 427-2650

1008 703 II BHIS: 20

11027157.1

(4ST Rel 7266400 CAS

825

PATENT REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 08/21/2014**